USDA Dairy Import License Circular for 2017

Commodity/Note Country Name TRO Jan Feb Mar Grand Total
Non-Cheese 21,864,781 881,664 1,342,155 875,717 3,099,536
BUTTER (Note 6, G) 6,977,000 188,840 221,235 274,949 685,024
Specific Country 150,593 0 0 0 0
NEW ZEALAND 150,593 0 0 0 0
European Union 96,161 15,041 495 1,601 17,137
FRANCE 5,221 0 1,560 6,781
ITALY 284 35 0 319
UNITED KINGDOM 9,536 460 41 10,037
Other Countries 73,935 0 0 3,538 3,538
INDIA 0 0 3,538 3,538
Any Country 6,656,311 173,799 220,740 269,810 664,349
BELGIUM 0 10,750 0 10,750
DENMARK 9,807 0 0 9,807
FRANCE 80,036 77,441 113,058 270,535
GERMANY 11,602 248 10,080 21,930
ICELAND 0 6,000 0 6,000
INDIA 0 20,000 16,462 36,462
IRELAND 0 10,800 43,881 54,681
ITALY 0 288 274 562
LITHUANIA 0 1,311 3,168 4,479
NEW ZEALAND 50,075 84,609 46,017 180,701
POLAND 20,022 0 23,168 43,190
PORTUGAL 238 2 1,303 1,543
SPAIN 321 0 0 321
TURKEY 350 0 0 350
UNITED KINGDOM 1,348 9,291 12,399 23,038
DRIED SKIM MILK (Note 7, K) 5,261,000 0 0 10,000 10,000
Specific Country 819,641 0 0 0 0
AUSTRALIA 600,076 0 0 0 0
CANADA 219,565 0 0 0 0
Any Country 4,441,359 0 0 10,000 10,000
NETHERLANDS 0 0 10,000 10,000
DRIED WHOLE MILK (Note 8, H) 3,321,300 30,842 730,020 136,764 897,626
Specific Country 3,175 0 0 0 0
NEW ZEALAND 3,175 0 0 0 0
Any Country 3,318,125 30,842 730,020 136,764 897,626
GREECE 0 2,000 0 2,000
NETHERLANDS 17,149 101,020 79,764 197,933
NEW ZEALAND 13,693 627,000 57,000 697,693
DR.BUTTERMILK/WHEY (Note 12, M) 224,981 6,982 0 0 6,982
Specific Country 224,981 6,982 0 0 6,982

CANADA 161,161 6,982 0 0 6,982



BUTTER SUBSTITUTES (Note 14, SU)

Cheese

Any Country

OTHER CHEESE-NSPF (Note 16, OT)

Specific Country

European Union

Other Countries

NEW ZEALAND

CANADA

INDIA
IRELAND

NEW ZEALAND

ARGENTINA
AUSTRALIA
CANADA
COSTA RICA
ICELAND
ISRAEL

NEW ZEALAND
NORWAY
PORTUGAL
SWITZERLAND
URUGUAY

AUSTRIA
BELGIUM
BULGARIA
DENMARK
FINLAND
FRANCE
GERMANY
GREECE
HUNGARY
IRELAND
ITALY
LITHUANIA
NETHERLANDS
POLAND
PORTUGAL
SPAIN
SWEDEN
UNITED KINGDOM

ARMENIA

ECUADOR REPUBLIC
OF

EGYPT

63,820
6,080,500
6,080,500

135,585,786
48,626,859
20,632,000

100,000
3,050,000
1,141,000
1,550,000

323,000

673,000

11,322,000

150,000

353,000
1,720,000

250,000

27,493,224

201,635

0
655,000

655,000
0

0

0
655,000
5,451,866
1,943,065
414,010
1,600

0
80,695
0

0

0
152,591
6,413
18,888
153,823
0
1,519,693
55,728
8,897
8,400
254,033
215
427,824
50,567
286

0
295,194
163,405
16,172
121,625
20,241
139
16,070
0
80,897
6,882

0

2,274
4,608

0
390,900

390,900
23,260
0
46,640
321,000
6,450,817
2,715,785
689,372
0

0
140,369
0

0

0
414,706
0
12,328
121,969
0
1,978,801
51,453
26,036
12,226
272,333
4,101
549,071
52,707
0

0
341,574
163,050
94,761
228,477
25,746
84
22,743
0
134,439
25,981
9,500

1,368
15,113

0
454,004

454,004
71,593
3,811
17,600
361,000
9,019,965
3,551,214
1,330,145
1,600

0

151,671

0

0

0

953,450
8,776
5,602
209,046
0
2,088,787
68,450
37,477
12,478
414,724
32,285
432,927
97,450
8,954
8,705
210,228
197,608
47,312
345,526
65,529
100
16,185
3,100
89,749
40,236

0

1,236
0

0
1,499,904

1,499,904
94,853
3,811
64,240
1,337,000
20,922,648
8,210,064
2,433,527
3,200

0

372,735

0

0

0
1,520,747
15,189
36,818
484,838
0
5,687,281
175,631
72,410
33,104
941,090
36,601
1,409,822
200,724
9,240
8,705
846,996
524,063
158,245
695,628
111,516
323
54,998
3,100
305,085
73,099
9,500

4,878
19,721



Any Country

BLUE MOLD (Note 17, B)
Specific Country

European Union

CHEDDAR (Note 18, C)
Specific Country

European Union

Other Countries
Any Country

AMERICAN-TYPE INCLUDING COLBY
(Note 19, A)
Specific Country

European Union

Other Countries
EDAM & GOUDA (Note 20, E)

Specific Country

European Union

NICARAGUA

ARMENIA
EGYPT
ITALY
NICARAGUA
POLAND
UKRAINE

ARGENTINA
CHILE

DENMARK
FRANCE
GERMANY
IRELAND

ITALY
NETHERLANDS
UNITED KINGDOM

AUSTRALIA
CHILE
NEW ZEALAND

IRELAND
UNITED KINGDOM

JAMAICA

JAMAICA

AUSTRALIA
NEW ZEALAND

ARGENTINA
NORWAY

ESTONIA
FINLAND

300,000

2,911,000
82,000
2,000
80,000
2,829,000

12,422,889
10,870,000
2,450,000
220,000
8,200,000
1,313,000

139,889

100,000

3,522,556

3,000,000
1,000,000
2,000,000
354,000
168,556
6,816,402
402,000
235,000
167,000
6,389,000

0

2,480

0

0

782

0

1,698

0
217,237
0

0

0
217,237
122,156
19,755
49,186
3,182
15,086
7,236
636
1,068,544
836,098
0

0
836,098
126,639
10,192
116,447
105,807
105,807
0

O oO0OoO0OO0OoOoO o o

370,219
0
0
0
370,219
0
0

21,631
5,978

0

0

0

3,153
12,500
141,472
0

0

0
141,472
39,933
14,342
61,981
6,228
17,902
0

1,086
1,261,904
1,070,869
199,980
0
870,889
108,802
27,286
81,516
25,233
25,233
57,000
57,000

O OO OO o

308,296
0
0
0
308,296
0
0

39,000
92,046

0

13,680
1,575
75,066
1,725

0

254,082

0

0

0

254,082
150,646
22,907
57,446
9,343
12,993
218

529
1,615,666
1,433,054
120,000

0
1,313,054
182,612
33,696
148,916

O O0OO0OO0OCO0O O OO0OOoOo

549,733
0

0

0
549,733
96
3,358

39,000
116,157
5,978
13,680
2,357
75,066
6,576
12,500
612,791
0

0

0
612,791
312,735
57,004
168,613
18,753
45,981
7,454
2,251
3,946,114
3,340,021
319,980
0
3,020,041
418,053
71,174
346,879
131,040
131,040
57,000
57,000

O OO OO o

1,228,248
0

0

0
1,228,248
96

3,358



FRANCE
GERMANY
LITHUANIA
NETHERLANDS
POLAND
PORTUGAL
Other Countries
ITALIAN-TYPE (Note 21, D)
Specific Country
ARGENTINA
ROMANIA
URUGUAY
European Union
ITALY
Other Countries

GRUYERE-PROCESSED (Note 22, GR)

Specific Country
SWITZERLAND
European Union

FRANCE
GERMANY
NETHERLANDS
Other Countries
EGYPT
TUNISIA
OTHER CHEESE-NSPF-LOWFAT (Note
23, LF)
Specific Country
ISRAEL
NEW ZEALAND
European Union
POLAND
SWISS AND EMMENTHALER CHEESE
WITH EYE FORMATION (Note 25, SW)
Specific Country
ARGENTINA
AUSTRALIA
CANADA
ICELAND
ISRAEL
NORWAY

SWITZERLAND
European Union
ESTONIA

25,402
13,481,064
8,061,000
6,383,000
500,000
1,178,000
5,407,000

13,064
7,854,833

1,850,000
1,850,000
5,925,000

79,833

5,474,907

1,050,000

50,000
1,000,000
4,424,907

34,475,276

11,490,000
80,000
500,000
70,000
300,000
27,000
6,883,000
3,630,000
22,900,000

8
19,104
288
350,485
334

0

0
384,759
41,053
41,053
0

0
343,706
343,706
0

99,303

5,472
5,472
92,275
273
54,702
37,300
1,556
1,556
0

976

0
0
0
976
976

1,367,763

794,736

O OO oo

487,612
307,124
573,027

0

0
12,244
2,016
288,345
4,587
1,104

0
244,496
42,382
42,382
0

0
202,114
202,114
0

272,328

30,270
30,270
221,636
70
16,177
205,389
20,422
20,422
0

OO oOoOoOoOo o

1,506,536

711,132
0
0
0
0

0
383,826
327,306
795,404

19,982

0
47,824
2,016
479,301
17,138
0

0
649,938
181,202
43,202
0
138,000
468,736
468,736
0

182,326

13,791
13,791
161,537
1,493
58,740
101,304
6,998

0

6,998

3,729

0
0
0
3,729
3,729

2,213,277

992,544

o O O o

0

622,381
370,163
1,220,733
40,042

8

79,172
4,320
1,118,131
22,059
1,104

0
1,279,193
264,637
126,637

0

138,000
1,014,556
1,014,556
0

553,957

49,533
49,533
475,448
1,836
129,619
343,993
28,976
21,978
6,998

4,705

0
0
0
4,705
4,705

5,087,576

2,498,412

O OO oo

1,493,819
1,004,593
2,589,164

60,024



FINLAND
FRANCE
GERMANY
HUNGARY
IRELAND
ITALY
LITHUANIA
NETHERLANDS
POLAND
UNITED KINGDOM
Other Countries
Grand Total (Cheese and Non Cheese)

Source: U.S.Customs and Border Protection

85,276
157,450,567

167,355
187,046
156,837
0

0

0

11

0
61,778
0

0
6,333,530

228,964
170,453
340,246
0

6,858
366

0
11,574
13,147
3,814

0
7,792,972

285,366
326,439
413,948
20,001
30,814
0

460
11,092
92,571
0

0
9,895,682

681,685
683,938
911,031
20,001
37,672
366

471
22,666
167,496
3,814

0
24,022,184
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